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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint:
Type of Investigation:
Referred to Same Service:(®  Referred to Other Service: ) Retained by LECA:Q

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The complainant alleged that he and his wife were assaulted at their residence. During the event
the complainant stated he contacted 911, and a threat was uttered towards them by one of the
assailants while they were still on the line with police.

Officers attended the scene, and determined that a consentual fight had occurred. The
complainant and his spouse disagreed, and did not believe it as a consensual fight.

The complainant was not satisfied with the quality of the police investigation.
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|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations

Allegation 1 — Performance of Duty, CSPA O.Reg. 407/23 Sec. 19

Decision and Reasons

An investigation by the Professional Standards Investigator found that the responding officers
promptly attended the call for service, and conducted a thorough investigation.

The initial police investigation revealed that all available evidence lead to a conclusion that the
argument was a consensual fight, and that grounds for Criminal Charges did not exist. The
officers actions were found to be in adherance with police policy and best practices.
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